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Gant Carner n¢ 
649 i l v r tone Av . 
W nni~eg , nitoba 
Canada a T 2V 8 

Augu t lu , 1988 

c,1 • ~ec • -- 1.-~ your t,..,.J\. • LL, th:.:, t • ltle t o address my etter concer ni ng 
o.L.· "lh,, ' . ..)ouiev ... t., " .. "'11.1'..:J n . iAn t t etq.J t was ma de to comm.unica te 

)'-,ull1r'2 iJLtl., \JiLh no succe ss c 

he. ve e1,c lC' ec c, cou1 e 01.· • -c,ellLS vJhi ch i lust a te wher e researchers 
c b to.· n these • teu s '1hese • te1 .. s ,.re fo r yo ur 1,e s na l i nt er e s t . 

( '1he .i.'i•st.,, ,, .·esident,L.· .br·er ng do c · 1ent which 
t "ee )- e0. s t1c..c.k. . 'lh • s d CU111en t ha s nei the bee n 
cc.:-1 'i ·.:1e(L 01' u:::.L. ed . 

b ~ ette • ·~o,,. now deceased D . 1.0ber t ;j a r ba che , a nd an i nt er-
ew -.. 1 • th L . 1..., r i c t1. . ';i c1 ke who was • den t i .f i e d by Dr . Sar bacher 

as b int, at, the ~\'right l• • eld meeting . Dre Wa l ker was execu-
t i ve secr eta y oi the hesearch & Uevelopmen t Boar d 1950- 57 , 
an lute 1J es i dent o • 1) e nn St a te Univer s·ty f rom 1956- 1970 . 

Once aga n , my hanks fon y assi stance and advice . 

nee ely, 

G ant Cam ron 

. . Th r 1 ma jor documentar y on the Washington DC involv m nt 
uct 14 9-11 EDT . l m not too urewhich network will carry thi 



1'7 J",ay I 81 

.lJear Bonni e , 

11 s a r eade r o f odds · and ends articles on uFu •s , no les s than 
five (5 ) a rt icle s indi c t ed th e us Gov ernm ent, th e Air Force , the CI1~ 
for witholding th e inform a tion that ualien s pace bei ng bodies a re 
in a deep fr ee z e a t v/ r ight - 1-'atterson .Field , Dayton , Ohi o . 11 .. r i ters 
of th ese article s c onveniently us ed th e weasel ploys , 11 a witness 
who a ske d to r emain anonymou s" ... 11 wi tne s s no ·., dead" ( s ic ) •.. 11 a 
former gua rti who ae where about s ±snow unknown '' ... in oth e r words , 
the s t andard ba ffl e- gab to hyp e a s t ory of littl e content . t vidently 
editors o f fou r of th ose interna tionally di s t ribut ed m~ga zi ne s are 
so hard up to maint oi n r ea uership i nte r est , they shrug off their 
u s ua l standar ds of r equiring r eport ers to verify & identi f y sources 
(The Wa s hington ~ost heroin addic t s tory comes to mind). 

so it comes a s f re s h air in smog: thi s di s cl ai mer o f ali en 
spac e bo dies in ~right- Pa t deep freeze & 1 1 11 ~hortly qualify the 
follo wi ng quote, 

"I was a t 1.Vright Fi e ld f r om 1946 to 1952, then again 
fro m 1956 to 1959 and had many oc casio ns to US""' THi:, ClJ LD 
-..;H,~ :·! .!31·,RS in t e s ts. 1 s ay that t hey n eve r h e-1 d a nd. uO 1~ u·1· 

110 .. hav e , any uFO i teMs th er • at all. 1~ 0 bodi es . No 
vehicl es . 1 1 m po s itiv~. up until 1 retired in 1 b2 , my 
bos s was th 1:: r e a t • .. r i ght all th e time, and I h ad .-;e ekly 
cont act with hi m. 1 1 d certainly ha ve h ea r d of anything 
like this l r om hir.1 . 11 

Quoted fr om a per so nal letter to me on 30 April 1 81 in response 
to my s peci f ic qu e s ti ons to r e tireG Lt. Col. Hobert Oakley, 
par achuti s t f or 26½ years, holder of fi ve patents, including 
his invention of th e US Army ~-10 parachute. I jumped with him 
during 1, WII. 

1•or verification wri te : Lt . 
i-/ U 

cordially, 
·,. 

Rust~eardon 
Isl(t?f Palms 

\ 
Gol. rwbert Oakley 
Box 113 

SC 29451 

i, '.> ach ..:: J une tion, Arizona 
o 5 2 2 O 
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I "f&I 
~tober 19, -ttt-t 

Mr. Lee M. Graham 
526 West M:lple 
t-bnrovia, <:alifomia 91016 

Dear Mr. Graham : 

IHOIAH Ar,41,te 

First, let me tell you that I have long ago given up acquiring 
access to the so-called blue room at Wright-Patterson, as I have 
h~ one long string of denials from chief after chief , so I have 
given up. 

In answer to your questions, one is essentially correct.. I don't 
know of anyone who has access to the blue room, nor am I awar e of 
its contents and I am not aware of anything having been relocated. 
I can't answer your question six , in fact, I can't find anyone who 
would answer it. 

To tell you the truth, ~rr . Graham , this thing has gotten so highly 
classified, even though I will admit there is a lot of it that 
has been released, it is just impossible to get anything on it. 

I am returning your papers because I know they are of value to you. 

. . . 
• , .r. ... J.,.,,.·J .. f•. ••J... • . , l•1i- •4

40

~•·t~,'\.Y· ~ 

.. ...... . . - ~ ... , 
. .... ~ , . .. :~:;. ~ . w .. 



"( j 

0 PART M NT 0 T H AI R FORCE 
H AOQ UARTERS A RONAUTI C AL SYST M S D I V I SIO N I A PSCI 

WRI G HT- PATTERSON AIR ~ ORC B AS , O HI O • 5 • Jl 

, u e , Ec· Request Under The Freedom Of I nfo rmation Ac t 

ro, Mr . William Moore • 
P . 0. Bo 189 -,~ , 
Dewey , AZ 8632 7 

15 Jan 81 

1. e received your 30 December 1980 request for data on Proj ec t 
"Blue Room" f rom the HQ FTD/DADF on 9 January 1981. 

2. We do not have recol['dS of Project "!llue Rool!I" at this he.:idqu~rtcrs. 

)◄ - -rfie- AF Form· 1350 you ·pt'l:fvided l)elpea us identify the organization J 
u....Wr.ight-Patterson that \la~ _apparently responsible for "Blue Roo1111

.' • 

We reviewed the inventory of records that were retired by the organ­
ization but we found no mention of the project. 

4. We also a sked our historians to conduct a search of the records 
in the Ar chives hoping to at least find a monograph that contains the 
start and f inish of the project. Unfortunately the official histories 
do not show the Code word "Blue Room". 

5. We must conclude that records of the project were destroyed • 

. r.~ _J_ ~4 # ·iflr 
R. DEAN PORTER 
Acting Chief 
Documentation Division 
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SD-24-21-81 CONF;DENTIAL 
SUBJECT: " Flying Sauc rs " at Wright-Patterson 

Air For.c Ba s , Oh io 

TO: Commanding Officer 
Air T chnical In t lli ge nce Center 
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base 
Ohio 
ATTN : Air Provost Mars ha l 

1. The fo l lowin g information was obtained by a Speci al Agent o f 
this Dis tri ct Of fi ce and i s s ubmitt ed fo r your Information: 

2 . A/1C CLYDE E. WHEE LER , AF 21288 82 7, 6501 s t Support Squadron, 
Wright - Patte r son Air Fo r ce Base , Ohio , was interviewed 31 July 1952 , 
and advised that M Sgt LOYAL R. BUNCE , AF 68329 19, 575th Field Main ­
tenance Squa dron , Box 19 , Selfridge Air Force Base, Mt . Clemans , Mi chigan , 
told him approxi mately 10 June 1952 , that he (BUNCE) knew a bout the Flying 
Saucers at Wrigh t - Patterson Air Force Base. At t his time (a pp roximately 
10 June 1952 ) , BUNCE explai ned in detai I that he knew t he people at Wright ­
Patterson AFB had found some Flying Saucers and also 5ome bodies inside 
ihe Saucers . The Saucers and the bodies were taken to Wright- Patterson AFB , 
Ohio , date un known . At Wright -Patterson AFB , BUNCE exp lained officials 
at the Ra diation Laboratory dis sesambled the Flying Saucers, wh ich 
supposidly came from Venu s and t he bodi es inside the Saucers were ta ken 
to t he Aero- Medi cal Laboratory, Wright-Patterson Air Force Base, for 
fu rther stud y. The d i scussion of saucers came about as a result of 
BUNCE' s inte rest in a project t hat A/lC WHEELER wa s working on an d a lso 
as a result of BUNCE's knowledge of WHEELE R having been at Wri ght Ai r 
Deve lopment Center , Wright-Patterson AFB, Ohio, sometime in January 1952 . 

3. A mutual friend of BUNCE, identified as mr. ______ _ 
Sugar Bus h Road, North Baltimore, ~ichigan, verified this story to 
WHEELER as related above by BUCE, concerning the Flying Saucers. 
advised WHEELER that a friend of his, who works at Wright-Patterson AFB, 
Oh io , at the present time, is ______________ , West Spring-
f ie ld, Ohio, and his friend had related this information to him( ___ ) 
concerning the Flying Saucers and bodies now at Wright-Patterson AFB. 

SECURITY INFORMATION 

CONFIDENTIAL 



SC-24-2 1-81 CONFIDENTIAL 
SUBJ " Flyin g Sauc rs " 

4. Prior t o h ls OIi i 
( 11 July 1952) , 13UNC[ ap 
for him (WH[ELCR) 1o find 
ls attach d t o 1hi s cor 
to WHEELE R tha1 they co 
admit s helplng DUNC[ w I 
made and Is a1tached 1o 

a l 

' S) ns f r o Wrlgh -P~ e r son AFO, Ohio 
d h im and wr o1 out I ven , t 1 ) quest Ion s 
nsw s . A photosta le cop y of the ques tions 

po nc as lnc losur l. Al so , BUNrE suggested 
spend in cod oncernlng his matter an d WH EELEP 

cod sys t m, o f which a pho ostatic opy was 
I 1t r as inc I osu #'I. . 

According o WH EL R, a clvl !Ian mploy a Wr ight Air D velop­
ment C nt r a t h Rad i at I on La o a o y, id n I f i d on I y as _ , Is a 
good f lend o f ____ and is s upposed o have s upplied the information 
to ____ concerning h Flying auc s being di sassambled at t e rad ia -
tion Laboratory and th in fo rma1 ion conce ning th bodies that were taken 
to th Aro- ed Labora t ory . On 13 J uly 1952 , WH E LR typed a s tatement , 
a photostatic copy o f which is attach d t o thi s le ter as lnclos ure #3. 

6 . Approximatley 20 Jun 1952 , WHEELER c laims he wrote a co plete 
report concerning the abov capt ion d matter and ga ve thi s report to 2nd 
Lt GEORGE H. JA CZ EW SK I , who i s I rite I I ige nce Offi ce r at Headqua rt e r s 
Squadron , 10th Air Force Se lfridge , Air Force Base , ~ichigan . At the t i e 
WHEELER gave the report t o the Intel I igence Officer , he was inst r ucted by 
the Intel I igence Cffi cer t o I isten to BUNCE, ___ , or anyone else , .,, o 
had knowledge of Flying Sauce r s and repo rt back to him ( Inte l I igence 
Officer) any information he might obtain co nce r ning this sublect. 

7 . Du ring the month o f Ju ne , WHE ELE R claims he went to the Base 
Library (Selfridge AFB) and drew a book entitled "Be hind The Flying Saucer , " 
by FRANK SCULLY . This was f i r st s ugges ted by Sgt BUNCE , WHEELER cla i s , 
and after readi ng the book , he found it contai ned the same informat ion as 
related to him by Sgt BU CE concerni ng t he f lyi ng s aucers wit h t his 
exception : IN t he book t he r e was no men ti on made of t he Flying Sa ucers 
being disassamb led at Wright - Patte r son AFB at the Ra diat ion La boratory 
and no men t ion made about the bodies i nsi de th e sauce r s be i ng ta ken t o 
Aero- Med Labo rat o ry , Wri gh t - Pat t e r son for furth e r s tudy. 

8 . A re v iew o f Fi le No . 24 - 21 at Hea dquarters, 5th OS I Di s tr ict , 
reflect ed a photos tatic cop y of t he sta t ement to the Intel I igence Off i ce, 
Selfridge AFB, mentioned above , a nd al so reflect ed a let ter of t ra ns mi tta l 
from the Ai r Provos t Marsh a l , Sel f ridge AFB , ~~ich igan, wherei n the Provost 
Marshal s tated it is h is belie f A/l C WHEELE R may be attempting t o draw 
attention to himsel f to fur t her hi s i nvention or a possible secur ity leak 
may exist i n the Fly ing Sa uce r Program. The letter of transmi t t a l with 
inctosu r e (Special Fi le of WHEELER ) is attached hereto as lnclosu r e #4 . 

SECURITY INFO R~~ATtmi 

CONFIDENTIAL 



, 
5D- 24-2 1-81 TIAL 
SUBJ" Flying Sauc rs " et a l 

9 . No fu rther i nvesti gat ion of t h is matte r i s contemp lat ed by th is 
Di s tri ct Offl c unl ess s pec ifi ca ll y r eques t ed by your command . 

4 ln c ls 
1. Phot o cy ques ti ons tr BUNCH to WHEELE R 
2 . Photo cy code by BUNCE and WHEELER 
3 . Photo cy s tatement by WHEELE R dtd 

13 Ju I 52 
4. Photo cy ltr . of tra nsmittal dtd 10 Jul 52 

w/ inc l/S pec ial ti le of ¥!HE ELER 

Copy to : 
Hq . OSI , w/incls 

SECURITY INFORMATION 
- - , · ( . • . .. -1 • I . 

-COl~FfDENTIAl 

JAME S H. GUNN 
Lt Colonel , USAF 

District Commander 

30 AUG l952 



Ler 
Cle 
P.C . 
Brockton , Ma ss . 

CONFIDENTIAL 
Assig nment A/l e Clyde E. Wh ee ler 

AF 21 288827 
6FO I t Support Squadron 
Wright- Patterson AFB 
Dayton , Ohio 
13 Jul 52 

Report of the 8th of Jul 52. 

On the night of 8 Jul 52 , I Clyde E. Wr.ee ler AF 2128882 7 ,A/l e 
USAF , did vi s it M/SGT Loyal Bu nce , who resided at the Self r idge AFB 
Tra i I er Court , accompan I ed by Br eech, which was a business 
partner of mine . Mr . Breech an d i ar r i ve d at app roximatel y 1900 hrs . 

My visit was to say goodbye t o the Bunce t am i I y and that was the 
reason for bringing my friend a long . Sgt. Bu nce was f inished with his 
supper and wa s seated at t he far e nd o f the table and he aske d me to 
sit next to him . He mot ioned t o my fri e nd t o s i t at t he other end of 
the table . Mr . Breech e ngaged in conversation with mr. Bunces wi f e 
about chi I dren when the Sgt . asked me if I had wor ked out a code to 
be used in communication bac k a nd forth. I to Id him t hat I had forgot 
about it to which he r ep I i ed " How could you forget about 
He asked his wife t o br i ng him a pe nc i le and a pad of pape r he t hen 
proceeded to make out h is own questi ons which were abo ut e leve n in 
al I . Al I this ti me he continued to talk to Mr. Breech about other 
things while ma ki ng up the code questions. The Sgt. sti 11 did not 
I et on th Mr. Bree ch ss to what he was doing unt i I Mr. Breech started 
staring at the pad upon wh ic h t he Sgt. was writing. The Sgt. then 
n<bticed this and s a id, "Of course you know ~hat --- Clyde and , I are 
doing ", t o whi ch Breech just smiled and went on to something else. 
!copied the qu esti ons and answer s heet tor Sgt. Bunce as he seemed 
to be a poor spe I I er and writer. He said that I shou Id be sure to 
dat e the good letter the first of tne month or the fifteenth of the 
mont h a nd to use exactly the code answers to the questions 
Breech a nd the Sgt. talked over the last war and we left. 
The next day 9 Jul 52, !started to clear the field and during my 
c lear in g I talked to the Provost Marshal about the code and he then 
advised me on t he usua l s ecurity measures a nd t o make up this 
report . THis is the e nd of my report. Clyde E. Wheeler, AF 21288827. 

I have i n my possession the introduction letter to ____ Breech and 
have I i sted his address 

West Springfield, Jhio Tel. Wright Field 

I wi I I report in as soon as I arrive at Wright for futher 
i nstructions. 

Assignment Par. 125, dtd 25 Jun 52 
Hq. Tenth AF Selfridge AFB 

CONFIDENTIAl 



co IDE TIAl 
HEADQUA ,T RS TENTH AIR FORCE 

Office of th Air rovos t ~'.ar sha I 
S lfrldge Air ore Bas , Michigan 

AFXHF 333.5/1 10 Jul y 1952 

SUBJECT: Transf r of Spec ial Fl le (WHEELER , Clyde E. ) 

TO: Commanding Genera l 
Wright-Patterson Ai r Force Base 
ATTN: Air Provos t Marshal 
Dayton , Ohio 

1. Special Fi le is forwarde d for you r informa tion and any action 
deemed necessary . (one( l) ty pewritten copy is being ma intained i n the 
I nte 11 i gence f i Jes this headquarters . ) 

2 . A/lC Clyde E. Wheele r AF 212 88827 , tra ns fer red to 
port Sq (WADC) (ARDC ) (PB) you r command , per par 7, special order 125 
this headqua rters , 25 June 1952 , as amended par 29 , special order 131 
this headquarters . 

3 . In formation conta i ned herein was presented to I nte I I i gence 
Office this headqua rters by A/lC Wheel er 2 Ju1y 1952 . Was fur th er 

• coordinated with unde r signed and 25th Dis trict OSI 3 July 1952 . 

4. Upon r e view it is believed A/ lC Wheele r may be attempting to 
draw attention to himsel f to further his invention or a possible 
security leak may exist in the Fl y ing Saucer Program. 

5 . Subject airman has been instructed to report to Air Provost 
Ma rs ha l upon arrival at your station. No further action has been 
initiated by this headquarters since : 

a . Subject airman is already on orders for transfer your 
organization. 

b . 

Inc Ir 
Statement 

If a secu rity violation exists in the Flying Saucer 
Program , determination for same must be made at your installation . 

~E~ 
Major , USAF 

WHEELER , Clyde (27 Jun 52) Air Provost Marshal 

SEC URITY INFORMATION 
CO MM ENT 



I told Sgt Buntz wh en I sa w him that same day and that e vening started 

the flying saucer deal. 

Sgt Buntz told me about Frank Scu ll y and hi s book "Behind fhe Flying 
., . 

Saucers" , which I had r ead something about in the new spapers and in an 

article in "True Magazine". He exp lai ned t hat he knew there were f lying 

saucers and that th ey had t wo o f t hem at Wr ight Fie ld with the si zes of 

27 ' diameter and 99 ' diamete r . He said t hat one craft had a broken portho le 

in it and that the re ason t he t hree pas singers were dead wa s because of a 

terr ific heat field cau sed by fri ction had cracked the portho le and had 

ki I led al I inside . At v/righ t Fie ld, he c laimed the Ai r Force had c losed 

Project Sa ucer because it was t r ue fa ct and would be alarm i ng t o the 

American pub I ic an d t hat t he Air Fo rce reopened the project under t he name 

of Project Radiation an d that the labo r atory was situated on the top o f 

a hill in Wright Fi eld . I li stened t o h im on this subject and when I sa id 

doubted t he s tory in some wa ys he told me it was fact because they had 

proof . I a sked h im what sort of proof could he have. He then said backing 

his statements t hat there was a man who came from this field by the name of 

who wa s transferred to Wright Field and was put on Project Radiation. 
---
He sai d that they (meaning Mr ___ and someone else I don't know and Sgt 

Bunts) thought ___ would no doubt be assigned to that project and they 

arranged fo r ___ to tel I 

a bul l d ing of t hat name, so that 

who works in Maintenance Electronics or 

could transmit back to this radio 

shop so Mr 

and such. 

and Sgt Bunts could know if there were really flying saucers 
- - -



Then M Sgt Bu nt s t o ld me about t he rad io they found In one shi p . He 

said th ey got into only one s hip of th e t wo they have an d that one was the 

one with the broken ~M~I*M~lM portho le . They ke pt probing tnrough the port­

hole unti I they hit something that opened the doo r of the ship . They found 

a radio or someth i ng s imilar of which set a s ignal off at a staggered 

interval of .t ime somewhat ove r 15 minut es . Th ey sa id it evide ntly set off 

a signal but whi ch could not be pi cked up wit h out modern electrical 

devices . The case of the radio which wa s about 5" (inches ) could not be 

pierced by d iamond dri I Is and was as I ight in weight as aluminum . 

Then came some th eo r ies which he told me was such that the an swers to 

th is saucer wa s that a ma gnetic field was set up ahead of this craf t by 

a turn i ng, spi nning disc in the center which created the magnet ic f ield 

a head . 

I met Mr ___ yesterday and he confirmed Sgt Bunts's story and sa id a 

letter of introd uction would be given me introducing me to Mr ___ when 

I get there who would in turn introduce me to 

I realised after meeting Mr ___ that a serious leak in security was 

present and if the saucer was real as they said it started to scare me at 

the thought I knew this. I didn't feel wel I yesterday afternoon as my 

mind was on saucers and this information I knew. I realised a little when 

got h~me last night and realised the actual seriousness of my position. 

I decided I would see Mr. ____ and being my best friend would give me some 

advice as to whether he thought It was a hoax or not. 

After supper, I decided I would make up some questions pertaining to 

the saucer and see what Sgt Bunts would say. I figured my serial number 



Mr . Grant R. Cameron 
649 Silverstone Ave ., 
Winnepeg , M3.nitoba 

Dear Mr . Camer on : 

.ft. Co/ cf?o6nt .r. Oalfcy, '1lc.Sc:ll'"J {cf?et.) 
• 'Y. 0 :Box 113 dlpachc Junction, c:llz.85217--011J 

22 April 1988 

Your interesting letter with enclosures arrived a couple of days ago and I've 
been racking my br ain to see if I could r ecall ANYTHING tha t might give some 
credence to the tale of stored bodies or equipment from outer space at WPAFB . 
Nothi ng has come t o mind that might help you . 

Let me address your three questions : 1. My security clearance during the 
period from about 1948 to 1959 , when I -left WPAFB , was Top Secret . In the 
event that there was a Project Blue Room (or Project Blue Book as I have read 
in some a r ticles) , or if there was some storage area that was referred to aa 
"Blue Room" , it COUID hav e been cl assified Top Se cret with a 11need to know" 
stipulation . Having been i n the largest cold chamber many times over the 
period of 1949-1 958 , with some periods being eight hour s per day during the 
tests I was involved in, I feel that at some time I would have become aware 
of , or have had called to my attention , any 110ff Ll..mits 11 area of the chamber . 
~ - In my work at WP.:.FB (I went there in March of 1946) I do not recall ever 
having met or heard of Dr . Eric Wang . This does not imply that he was not 
there , of course , as that was one large facility and my area of responsibility 
most likely was in no way connected with the Dr . Wang . .2.• It appears to me, 
in reading the letter from Barry Goldwater, that he was under the impression 
that 11Blue Room" wa s just t hat , a room. In the letter from R. Dean Porter of 
the HQ ASD Documenta tion Division, it would appear that "Blue Room" was the 
title (or code name) of a project.. Having written to Sen . Goldwater a number 
of times on legislative matters of interest to me, I noticed a deterioration 
in the quality and substance of his replies (when such was received). Most 
likely age had something to do with this . Personally, I would put little 
value on this letter. 

Suggestion: You might contact one FRANCIS J. BEAUPRE who was in my unit at 
Wright-Pat during the whole time I was there and f or many years later. This 
man worked very closely with the Photographic laboratory and with Flight 
Test Division. Beau got around a lot and could very well have known something, 
of the Blue Room (or Blue Book) project if it existed. Beaupre lives at 5631 
Burkhardt. Rd., Dayton, OH-., 45431. Although not too good a correspondent, 
Beau just might reply with a letter, however you might be better off to call 
him. Area Code 513 555-1212 would get you the Dayto?illarea in.formation from 
which you could get his telephone number. 

From the AF origin material you sent to me, I am wondering what sort of a 
reply you would get from Documentation if you asked about 11Blue Book0 • The 
indication is that this would have been work done by the Electronics labora­
tory. I know no one who was with this unit. Not much help, am I? 

Cordially yo~ 
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Mr. W lam ~oor• 
P. 0. Box 1 89 
D w , AZ 8 6 327 

1 5 Jan 81 

1. W r i v d your 30 D c mber 1980 request for data on Proj ec t 
"Blue Room " f rom the HQ FTD/DADF on 9 January 1981. 

2. W P do not have reco,rds of Project "Blue RooI!l" at thi s heodqu.:!rt e rs. 

3. Th e AF Form 1350 you provided helped us identify the organization 
at Wrigh -Patt e rson that was apparently responsible or "Blue Room'.' -
We reviewed the inventory of records that were retired by the o rgan­
ization but we found no mention of the project. 

4 . We also asked our historians to conduct a search of the records 
in the Archives hoping to at least find a monograph that contains the 
start and finish of the project. Unfortunately the official histories 
do not show the Code word "Blue Room". 

5. We must conclude that records of the project were destroyed. 

f,'-Ik«# ~ 
R. DEAN PORTER 
Acting Chief 
Documentation Division 
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